
Old Documents, New Technology 
Primary Sources Online 
 
Library of Congress – www.loc.gov 
Resources for teachers http://www.loc.gov/teachers/ 
American Memory Collection: http://memory.loc.gov/ammem/index.html 
Prints and Photographs: http://www.loc.gov/pictures/ 
Historic Newspapers: http://chroniclingamerica.loc.gov/ 
National Jukebox: http://www.loc.gov/jukebox/ 
Motion Pictures: http://www.loc.gov/rr/mopic/ndlmps.html 
Maps: http://memory.loc.gov/ammem/gmdhtml/gmdhome.html 
Manuscripts: http://www.loc.gov/rr/mss/ammem.html 
 
National Archives - http://www.archives.gov/ 
Docs Teach: http://docsteach.org/ 
Digital Vaults: http://www.digitalvaults.org/ 
National Archives Experience:  http://www.archives.gov/nae/  
National Archives’ Digital Classroom: http://www.archives.gov/digital_classroom/index.html    
Our Documents: http://www.ourdocuments.gov/content.php?page=milestone  
Presidential Libraries:  http://www.archives.gov/presidential_libraries/index.html  
 
Vermont Historical Society – www.vermonthistory.org 
Vermont History Explorer: www.vermonthistory.org/explorer 
Research Resources Online: http://vermonthistory.org/index.php/library/research-resources-
online.html  
Green Mountain Chronicles (oral history): http://vermonthistory.org/index.php/education/online-
resources/greenmountainchronicles.html 
Civil War Transcriptions: http://vermonthistory.org/index.php/library/research-resources-
online/civil-war-transcriptions.html 
Freedom & Unity Online Exhibit: www.freedomandunity.org 
Vermont Census Records: http://vermonthistory.org/educate/online-resources/vermont-census-
records  
 
University of Vermont 
UVM Libraries’ Center for Digital Initiative: http://cdi.uvm.edu 
 (including Civil War letters from Vermont soldiers) 
Vermont Landscape Change Program: http://www.uvm.edu/landscape/   
 (then & now photos of Vermont) 
Dating Historic Images: http://www.uvm.edu/landscape/dating/index.php  
Vermont Eugenics, A Documentary History:  http://www.uvm.edu/~eugenics/  
 
Middlebury College Special Collections: 
http://www.middlebury.edu/academics/lib/libcollections/collections/special  
VT Maps:  http://middarchive.middlebury.edu/cdm4/browse.php?CISOROOT=%2Fvtmaps  
VT Postcards: 
http://middarchive.middlebury.edu/cdm4/browse.php?CISOROOT=%2Fvtpostcards  
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Gilder Lehrman Collection of Primary Sources:  http://www.gilderlehrman.org/collections 
 
New York Public Library Digital Gallery: http://digitalgallery.nypl.org/nypldigital/index.cfm 
 
David Rumsey Map Collection: http://www.davidrumsey.com/   
 
Old Maps Vermont State Maps Database: http://www.old-maps.com/vermont/vt-state-dir.htm   
 
American Centuries: View From New England (northern Massachusetts):  
 http://americancenturies.mass.edu/kids_home.html  
 
Raid on Deerfield: The Many Stories of 1704: http://1704.deerfield.history.museum/ 
  
National Park Service Teaching with Historic Places:  http://www.nps.gov/history/nr/twhp/  
 
Smithsonian History Explorer:  http://historyexplorer.americanhistory.si.edu/home/  
 
Information about teaching with primary sources 

  
Stanford History Education Group: http://sheg.stanford.edu/  
 
Beyond the Bubble: https://beyondthebubble.stanford.edu  
 

Library of Congress Teacher Blog: http://blogs.loc.gov/teachers/  
Library of Congress Teacher Blog: http://blogs.loc.gov/teachers/2014/03/primary-sources-and-
research-part-ii-sourcing-and-contextualizing-to-strengthen-analysis/  
 
“Primary Sources and the Common Core State Standards” by Rich Cairn 
http://www.loc.gov/teachers/tps/journal/common_core/pdf/common_core.pdf 

 
Teaching with Primary Sources, Library of Congress - free online professional development:  
http://tps.waynesburg.edu/eastern-region-events 
  
Historical Inquiry: Scaffolding Wise Practices in the History Classroom: 
http://www.historicalinquiry.com 
  
TeachingHistory.org – articles and links for teaching US history: www.teachinghistory.org 
  
Flow of History – introduction to many types of primary sources: http://www.doinghistory.org/  
http://flowofhistory.org/ 
  
Turning Points in American History – primary source lessons by Vermont teachers: 
http://www.turningpointsinamericanhistory.org/ 
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